

PC. No. 123/16
DAYAWATI VS STATE

15.05.2018

Present: None for petitioner.

Ms. Salita proxy for Sh. Abhishekh, Ld. Counsel
with respondent No.3.

Intern present states that petitioner is not well.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of petitioner. Even
main counsel for respondent No.3 is not available today. In the interest
of justice last opportunity is given to lead RPE on 06.09.2018. Petitioner
shall be present on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.05.2018