

PC. No. 123/16
DAYA WATI VS STATE

02.09.2019

Present: Sh. Naveen Singhla, Ld. Counsel with petitioner.

Respondent No.3 in person.

Matter is due for cross-examination of P.Ws Sh.S.P Dubey and Sardar Dhanwant Singh present in the court. Time is sought by the respondent No.3 on the ground that main counsel Sh. Abhishek Aggarwal is not well. Adjournment is opposed. In the interest of justice, opportunity is given subject to cost of Rs.500/- for cross-examination of both the witnesses, on 04.12.2019. Sh. Singhla paid previous cost of Rs.500/-.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2019