

PC 123/16
DAYA WATI Vs. STATE

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Sain, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Respondent no.1 is already ex-parte vide order dt. 26.08.2013.
Respondent no.2 is already ex-parte vide order dt. 06.01.2015.
Respondent no.3, namely, Rajender in person.
Respondent no.4 & 5 are already ex-parte vide order dt. 02.08.2013.

It is submitted by both parties that the matter is pending before the mediation centre for 05.06.2024.

At joint request, put up for report on settlement/RE on 03.10.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/30.05.2024