

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Riya Goyal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
along with the petitioner.
Ms. Aanchal Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no.3 along with respondent no. 3 Sh.
Rajender Kumar.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there are
chances of settlement and the matter may be referred to
Mediation Cell.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to
mediation cell, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **22.05.2025 at 02:00
p.m.** In case settlement is not arrived, put up for further
proceedings on **04.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/22.05.2025