

04.09.2025

Present : Ms. Ria Goyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner along-with the petitioner appearing for main counsel Mr. Naveen Singla.
Mr. Vinayak Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.3 appearing for the main counsel for Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal.
Respondent no.1 is already ex-parte vide order dated 26.08.2013.
Respondent no. 2 is already ex-parte vide order dated 06.01.2015.
Respondent no. 4 and 5 are already ex-parte vide order dated 02.08.2013.

Mediation report received back as 'matter unsettled'
Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to cross-examine R3W1.

An application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC along-with amended list of witnesses and affidavits of evidence of respondent's witnesses filed on behalf of the respondent no.3. Copy supplied.

Reply to the said application, if any be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3.

At request, put up for arguments on aforesaid application on 14.01.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.09.2025